The City of Sherwood, Oregon



Resolution 97-670

Resolution of Appreciation to Walt Hitchcock

WHEREAS, Walt Hitchcock has served the City of Sherwood as Mayor from 1993 to 1997, and City Councilor from 1988 through 1992; and

WHEREAS, during the tenure of Walt Hitchcock the community transformed from country village of 2,000 to a rapidly growing community of over 8,000, and despite this extraordinary growth, Walt Hitchcock provided his leadership and vision in a steady and unwavering manner, and worked tirelessly to ensure that the quality of life for Sherwood residents would be enhanced, while the small town ambiance of the community would be preserved; and

WHEREAS, as he leaves his positions of City Councilor and Mayor, his dedicated service and countless contributions to the community should be acknowledged.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Sherwood, Oregon.

SECTION 1. The Council commends and extends its appreciation to Walt Hitchcock for his service to the City. He leaves Sherwood a better place for present and future citizens.

SECTION 2. On behalf of all Sherwood residents who, now and hereafter, benefit from the extraordinary contributions of **Walt Hitchcock**, the Council extends its best wishes to him as he leaves the office of Mayor.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Jon Bormet, City Manager

Ron Tobias, Mayor

Bill Boyle, Council President

Jane Aamold, Council Member

Mark O. Cottle, Council Member

Tom Krause, Council Member